Buchner Park Step Replacement

Bids Received: 09/02/2022 11:00 AM CDT

Budget Amount: \$135,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, State Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$133,333.33.

					State Contractors Inc		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Zignego	
Line	Item									
Item	Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,458.33	\$4,458.33	\$23,552.94	\$23,552.94	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	1017	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$4.85	\$363.75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
3	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
4	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
5	2010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,181.70	\$2,181.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	3041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	175	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00
7	3042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	175	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$12.50	\$2,187.50	\$12.50	\$2,187.50
8	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	2600	\$5.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.62	\$6,812.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00
9	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
		EXISTING STAIRCASE REMOVAL AND SALVAGE								
10	3990	STONE	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,392.40	\$18,784.80	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
11	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$39.11	\$5,866.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
12	5508	8 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
13	5990	YARD INLET	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	6100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
15	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2800	\$8.50	\$23,800.00	\$10.86	\$30,408.00	\$17.00	\$47,600.00
16	7990	CONCRETE STAIRCASE AND RAILING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,969.00	\$26,969.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
17	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.80	\$490.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	700	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.80	\$11,060.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
19	14990	SALVAGED STONE RETAINING WALL	LF	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$133,333.33		\$160,316.19		\$244,712.50